

1  
ITEM NO.48

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR PUKHRAJ R. BORA

IA 1-4/2011 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal  
Civil)...../2011

CC 9228/2011

AMIR SINGH(D) TR.LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARYANA STATE & ANR  
(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 24/11/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Saurabh Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Gagan Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner is present.

None for the respondents.

Respondents have not filed the counter affidavit.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court, as per

rules.

(Pukhraj R. Bora)  
REGISTRAR

rd